

7/8/2003

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-03:691	Version:	1	Name:	Contract with Township Builders for t Nettleton Avenue project	he West
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/8/2003			In control:	Public Works Council Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	7/8/2003	
Title:	RESOLUTION TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TOWNSHIP BUILDERS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK PERFORMED ON WEST NETTLETON AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Contract, 2. Bid Sheet, 3. Addendum No. 1, 4. Addendum No. 2, 5. Addendum No. 3					
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Acti	on	Result

RESOLUTION TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TOWNSHIP BUILDERS FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK PERFORMED ON WEST NETTLETON AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS WHEREAS, THE CITY OF JONESBORO HAS RECEIVED BIDS ON CONSTRUCTION WORK TO BE PERFORMED ON THE WEST NETTLETON AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS; AND

Passed

WHEREAS, TOWNSHIP BUILDERS HAS THE LOWEST BID OF \$2,534,818.00; AND

WHEREAS, THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO HAS AUTHORIZED THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND TOWNSHIP BUILDERS FOR WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,534.818.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

1. THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE SUCH DOCUMENTS AS ARE NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THIS CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JONESBORO AND TOWNSHIP BUILDERS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,534.818.00 FOR CONSTRUCTION WORK PERFORMED ON WEST NETTLETON AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 8th DAY OF JULY, 2003.

City Council

1